FORM PTO-1584 (1) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93)	1 06-30-2000 Docket No.:		
Copyright 1994-97 L	E 1987A SHA MAN IONN INN NA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA		
Twosrevos Tab settings			
To the Hc U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61 Is and Trade	- 101001700		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SODIAAL North American Corporation	ا کر		
SODIAAL North American Corporation (9.19)	Name: <u>Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.</u>		
	Internal Address: Northpointe Tower, Suite 1000		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10220 North Executive Hills Blvd.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partn	P.O. Box 909700		
	City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>64190</u> – 9700		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N			
A No. 1	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Kansas</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: May 19, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	514,370 896,786 1,560,037 2,323,524		
	863,232 1,444,302 2,221,711 2,323,728		
	869,786 1,445,391 2,222,855 2,325,898		
Additional no	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Marian D. L. (D. W.			
Name: Robert D. Hovey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$315.00		
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Colli			
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Other Address Association and the state of t	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400			
City: Vancas City: State: MO 7ID: 6	19-0522		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 6			
7/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000362 514370	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
L FC:481 40.00 OP 275.00 OP			
2 FC:482 275.00 0P 275.00	//		
	g information is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Robert D. Hovey	June 2, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
• •	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SODIAAL North America Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 832 Harleysville Pike, Harleysville, PA 19438, (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is the registered owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Six-Pac	896786	8/18/70
Keller's	1444302	6/23/87
Keller's (Stylized)	1445391	6/30/87
Hotel Bar Chef's Spec & Desig	n 863232	1/7/69
Buffet Butter	2221711	2/2/99
Buffet Butter (Stylized)	2222855	2/9/99
Contin-U-Wip	869786	5/20/69
Hotel Bar	514370	8/30/49
Plugra	1560037	10/10/89
Sculptures	2323524	2/29/00
"Keller's European Style" (Logo only)	2323728	2/29/00
"Keller's European Style" (Logo w/Design)	2325898	3/7/00

WHEREAS, Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. having its principal place of business at Northpointe Tower, Suite 1000, 10220 North Executive Hills Blvd., P.O. Box 909700, Kansas City, MO 64190-9700 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and their registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations identified above.

{N0651554}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0984 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has hereunto set its hand as of this 19th day of May, 2000.

SODIAAL North America Corporation

By:

Patrick Julien

Vice President and Secretary

State of Pennsylvania

) SS

County of Montgomery)

On this 19th day of May, 2000, before me appeared Patrick Julien, as Vice President and Secretary of SODIAAL North America Corporation, a corporation known to me (or satisfactorily proven to be) the person who signed this instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged that he signed it as his free act and deed on behalf of the corporation and as the free act and deed of the corporation.

Notarial Seal
Cynthia L. Miller, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Two., Mompomery County
My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2000
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarios

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

{N0651554}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0985